TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Deutsche Bank Trust Company Americas, as Collateral Agent		10/27/2011	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Network Solutions, LLC	
Street Address:	13861 Sunrise Valley Drive, Suite 300	
City:	Herndon	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	20171	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 40

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3077872	CERTIFIED OFFER SERVICE
Registration Number:	2657709	DOT COM ESSENTIALS
Registration Number:	2596213	DOT COM FORWARDING
Registration Number:	2503388	DOT COM MAIL
Registration Number:	2208705	
Registration Number:	2397647	IMAGECAFE
Registration Number:	2509006	N
Registration Number:	2555219	NAME NN SECURE
Registration Number:	2549368	NAMESECURE
Registration Number:	2742916	NAMESECURE
Registration Number:	3185279	NAMESECURE
Registration Number:	2516314	NSI
Registration Number:	2463054	NETSOL
Registration Number:	2873573	NETWORK SOLUTIONS TRADEMARK

REEL: 004650 FRAME: 0014

Registration Number:	2468676	NETWORK SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	1330193	NETWORK SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	2873572	NETWORKSOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	2826301	SRSPLUS
Registration Number:	2575307	SUPERSTATS.COM
Registration Number:	2403159	THE DOT COM PEOPLE
Registration Number:	2389729	NAMESECURE.COM
Serial Number:	76645355	GO FARTHER
Serial Number:	76659748	MESSAGEGUARD
Serial Number:	76663677	TRANQUIL SPACE FOUNDATION
Serial Number:	76663626	MESSAGEGUARD
Serial Number:	76662639	MONSTERMARKETPLACE
Serial Number:	76647932	MYCOMPUTER
Serial Number:	76644605	NAMESECURE
Serial Number:	76646758	NETWORKSOLUTIONS
Serial Number:	76646732	NETWORKSOLUTIONS
Serial Number:	76658758	PERFORMANCECLICKS
Serial Number:	76644488	REAL-PERSON CUSTOMER SERVICE
Serial Number:	76669190	SITESAFE
Serial Number:	76647778	SUBMITWIZARD
Serial Number:	76647779	SUPERSTATS
Serial Number:	76666410	THINKLOCAL
Serial Number:	76654476	DO-IT-FOR-ME WEB SITE DESIGN
Serial Number:	76659004	SENDSECURE
Serial Number:	76651832	EASY BUILD-IT-MYSELF WEB SITE
Serial Number:	76640560	SECURE LINK SSL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (415)693-2222

 Phone:
 4156932222

 Email:
 crhem@cooley.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Cooley LLP

Address Line 1: 101 California Street, 5th Floor

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 230009-125 WEB.COM GROUP

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004650 FRAME: 0015

	C. Rhem
Signature:	/CR/
Date:	10/27/2011
Total Attachments: 3 source=Network TM release#page1.tif source=Network TM release#page2.tif source=Network TM release#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004650 FRAME: 0016

TRADEMARK RELEASE

TRADEMARK RELEASE, effective as of this 27th day of October, 2011, given

by Deutsche Bank Trust Company Americas, as Collateral Agent ("Agent") with principal

offices at 60 Wall Street, New York, NY 10005, to Network Solutions, LLC, a Delaware limited

liability company, and the other Pledgors (as defined in the Security Agreement (as defined

below)), as the case may be (together with Network Solutions, LLC, the "Grantor"), with

principal offices at 13861 Sunrise Valley Drive, Suite 300, Herndon, VA 20171, as follows:

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, the Grantor has heretofore granted to the Agent a security interest in

certain U.S. trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications more particularly set

forth on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Marks") to secure the obligations of the Grantor

pursuant the Security Agreement, dated as of March 7, 2007 among Grantor, the other assignors

from time to time party thereto, and the Agent (as amended, restated, modified and/or

supplemented from time to time, the "Security Agreement")); and

WHEREAS, the Agent wishes to release and restore all right, title and interest in

and to the Marks to the Grantor and to dissolve any and all Liens and encumbrances respecting

the Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is

hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby releases, discharges, quit claims and relinquishes unto

the Grantor the security interest in the Trademarks set forth on Schedule A granted to Agent by

the Grantor pursuant to the Security Agreement

NEWYORK 8301190 (2K)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004650 FRAME: 0017

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by and through its authorized officer, has caused this instrument to be executed under seal on the date first written above.

DEUTSCHE BANK TRUST COMPANY AMERICAS, as Collateral Agent

Vame:

Title: / Director

By / Name:

Marcus M. Tarkington

Title: Director

Trademarks

Trademark Registrations:

Trademark	Registration Number	Registration Date
CERTIFIED OFFER SERVICE	3,077,872	04-Apr-06
DOT COM ESSENTIALS	2,657,709	10-Dec-02
DOT COM FORWARDING	2,596,213	16-Jul-02
DOT COM MAIL	2,503,388	06-Nov-01
GLOBE GEAR DESIGN	2,208,705	08-Dec-98
IMAGECAFE	2,397,647	24-Oct-00
N & Design	2,509,006	20-Nov-01
NAME NN SECURE & Design	2,555,219	02-Apr-02
NAME SECURE	2,549,368	19-Mar-02
NAMESECURE	2,742,916	29-Jul-03
NAMESECURE (Stylized) (New Logo)	3185279	19-Dec-06
NSI	2,516,314	11-Dec-01
NETSOL	2,463,054	26-Jun-01
NETWORK SOLUTIONS	2,873,573	17-Aug-04
NETWORK SOLUTIONS	2,468,676	17-Jul-01
NETWORK SOLUTIONS	1,330,193	09-Apr-85
NETWORKSOLUTIONS	2,873,572	17-Aug-04
SRSPLUS	2,826,301	23-Mar-04
SUPERSTATS.COM	2,575,307	04-Jun-02
THE DOT COM PEOPLE	2,403,159	14-Nov-00
NAMESECURE.COM	2389729	26-Sep-00

Trademark Applications:

Trademark	Application Number	Filing Date
GO FARTHER	76/645,355	22-Aug-05
MESSAGEGUARD	76/659,748	05-May-06
MESSAGEGUARD [LOCK AND SHIELD DESIGN - HORIZONTAL]	76/663,677	25-Jul-06
MESSAGEGUARD [LOCK AND SHIELD DESIGN - VERTICAL]	76/663,626	25-Jul-06
MONSTERMARKETPLACE	76/662,639	06-Jul-06
MYCOMPUTER	76/647,932	30-Sep-05
NAMESECURE	76/644,605	10-Aug-05
NETWORKSOLUTIONS (Stylized-Claiming Color)	76/646,758	14-Sep-05
NETWORKSOLUTIONS (Stylized)	76/646,732	13-Sep-05
PERFORMANCECLICKS	76/658,758	20-Apr-06
REAL-PERSON CUSTOMER SERVICE	76/644,488	09-Aug-05
SITESAFE	76/669,190	17-Nov-06
SUBMITWIZARD	76/647,778	30-Sep-05
SUPERSTATS	76/647,779	30-Sep-05
THINKLOCAL	76/666,410	21-Sep-06
DO-IT-FOR-ME WEB SITE DESIGN	76/654,476	31-Jan-06
SENDSECURE	76/659,004	25-Apr-06
EASY BUILD-IT-MYSELF WEB SITE	76/651,832	13-Dec-05
SECURE LINK SSL	76/640,560	10-Jun-05

NEWYORK 8301190 (2K)

RECORDED: 10/27/2011

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004650 FRAME: 0019